503478791 09/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3525416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL C. LEWIS	01/27/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STELLAR SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	2355 OAKLAND ROAD, SUITE 1	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11773176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jrobins@foley.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA
Address Line 1: 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE
Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106861-0575	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MCKENNA	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. McKenna/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=106861-0575_first_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503478791 REEL: 036560 FRAME: 0986

Anomey Docket: 945P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael C. Lewis, residing at 1862 Northwest Circle, San Jose, California 95131, California 95131, have invented:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING EDGE ANTIALIASING

as described and claimed in the application executed by me of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Stellar Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 2355 Oakland Road, Suite 4, San Jose, California 95131, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said invention, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael C. Lewis, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Stellar Semiconductor, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all of my foreign rights to the said invention, and all of my rights under the International Convention in respect to the said invention and application, and authorize the said Stellar Semiconductor, Inc., to apply for Letters Patent or equivalents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U. S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. I hereby agree to communicate to Stellar Semiconductor, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating the cto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that Stellar Semiconductor, Inc., may make application for Letters Patent or equivalents on the invention in foreign countries in its own name.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or on the invention and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Signed:

Michael C. Lewis

Date

<u> 27 Jun'99</u>

PATENT REEL: 9739 FRAME: 0856

PATENT

REEL: 036560 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 09/14/2015

RECORDED: 01/28/1999

<u> Nchael (Séa:</u>